
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001  JOB SPECIFICATION # REPAIRING AND
REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PUMPS AT
DEWAVARIOUS LOCATIONS1. GENERALTHIS
SCOPE OF WORK DEFINES THE REQ
UIREMENTS FOR THE INSPECTION,REPAIRING,
REPLACEMENT, TESTING, AND COMMISSIONING OF
DEFECTIVE ANDGROUNDED PUMPS INSTALLED AT
VARIOUS
DEWA FACILITIES. THE OBJECTIVE IS TORESTORE
THE NORMAL OPERATION OF ALL PUMPING
SYSTEMS TO ENSUREUNINTERRUPTED WATER
SUPPLY AND SYST
EM RELIABILITY IN COMPLIANCE WITHDEWA
MAINTENANCE STANDARDS.2. INTRODUCTIONTHE
LISTED PUMPS HAVE BEEN FOUND DEFECTIVE
DUE TO ELECTRI
CAL,MECHANICAL, OR CONTROL PANEL FAULTS.
THE IDENTIFIED ISSUES INCLUDE
MOTORGROUNDING, IMPELLER/SEAL DAMAGE,
PRESSURE NOT BUILT, AND
 CONTROL PANELMALFUNCTION. THE SCOPE
COVERS ALL NECESSARY WORKS TO RECTIFY,
REPLACE,TEST, AND COMMISSION THE PUMPS AT

         1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE MENTIONED
SITES.3. SCOPE OF WORK3.1 HUDAIBA BUILDING #
BOOSTER PUMP (GOULDS)# QUANTITY: 1 NO#
FAULT: GROUNDED, NEEDS REPAIR SCOPE:#
DISMANTLE
THE GROUNDED PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY.#
CARRY OUT MOTOR REWINDING OR
REPLACEMENT AS REQUIRED.# REPLACE
BEARINGS, SEALS, AND GASKETS A
S NECESSARY.# TEST INSULATION RESISTANCE
AND VERIFY MOTOR PERFORMANCE AFTER
REPAIR.# REINSTALL, ALIGN, AND TEST PUMP
OPERATION.3.2 A
L QOUZ STORE 2 # BOOSTER PUMP
(GRUNDFOS)DEWA-CONFIDENTIAL# QUANTITY: 1
NO# FAULT: PRESSURE NOT BUILT, NEEDS
REPAIRING SCOPE:# INSPEC
T IMPELLER, SEAL, AND COUPLING.# REPLACE
DAMAGED IMPELLER OR MECHANICAL SEAL IF
REQUIRED.# CHECK MOTOR WINDING AND
INSULATION.# COND
UCT PRESSURE AND FLOW TEST TO VERIFY
PROPER OPERATION.3.3 AL QOUZ

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ACCOMMODATION # BOOSTER PUMP
(GRUNDFOS)# QUANTITY: 1 NO# FAULT: GR
OUNDED, NEEDS REPLACEMENT SCOPE:# REMOVE
THE DAMAGED PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY.#
SUPPLY AND INSTALL A NEW GRUNDFOS PUMP OF
EQUIVALENT
MODEL ANDCAPACITY
(TYPE-CM10-3A-R-A-E-AVBEF-A-A-N).# RECONNECT
PIPING, POWER, AND CONTROL WIRING.#
PERFORM ALIGNMENT, INSULATION RES
ISTANCE, AND OPERATIONAL TESTING.3.4 FILING
STATION # BOOSTER PUMP (GRUNDFOS)#
QUANTITY: 1 NO# FAULT: PRESSURE NOT BUILT,
NEEDS REPA
IRING SCOPE:# INSPECT PUMP IMPELLER, VOLUTE,
AND SEAL CONDITION.# REPAIR OR REPLACE
DEFECTIVE COMPONENTS.# PERFORM PRESSURE
AND FUNC
TIONAL TESTING AFTER REASSEMBLY.3.5 JABEL
ALI CABLE STORE # TRANSFER PUMP
(GRUNDFOS)# QUANTITY: 2 NOS# FAULT:
GROUNDED, NEEDS REPLAC
EMENT SCOPE:DEWA-CONFIDENTIAL# DISMANTLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND REMOVE DEFECTIVE PUMPS.# SUPPLY AND
INSTALL TWO (2) NEW GRUNDFOS TRANSFER
PUMPS OF EQUI
VALENTCAPACITY.# RECONNECT PIPING AND
POWER CABLES.# PERFORM ALIGNMENT,
LEAKAGE TEST, AND COMMISSIONING.3.6 AL QOUZ
SUSTAINABLE BUIL
DING # SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS# QUANTITY: 2 NOS#
FAULT: GROUNDED, NEEDS REPLACEMENT
SCOPE:# REMOVE DEFECTIVE SUBMERSIBLE
PUMPS.# SUPPLY AN
D INSTALL NEW SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS WITH
EQUIVALENTSPECIFICATIONS.# PROVIDE NEW
CABLING AND WATERPROOF JOINTS IF
REQUIRED.# CONDUCT INSU
LATION TEST, OPERATION TEST, AND VERIFY
DISCHARGEPRESSURE.3.7 JAPS SERVICE BLOCK B
# VFD (SIEMENS)# QUANTITY: 1 NO# FAULT:
CONTROL P
ANEL AND VFD FAULT RECTIFICATION SCOPE:#
INSPECT AND DIAGNOSE THE EXISTING SIEMENS
VFD PANEL.# REPLACE DAMAGED COMPONENTS
(VFD MODUL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

E, CONTROL CARDS, FUSES, ETC.).# TEST
INPUT/OUTPUT VOLTAGE, PROGRAMMING
PARAMETERS, AND CONTROLSIGNALS.# VERIFY
AUTOMATIC AND MANUAL
 PUMP OPERATION MODES.3.8 JAPS PUMP ROOM #
TRANSFER PUMP (GRUNDFOS)# QUANTITY: 1 NO#
FAULT: BEARING SOUND, NEEDS REPAIRING
SCOPE:# D
ISMANTLE THE PUMP, REPLACE BEARINGS, SEALS,
AND GASKETS.# BALANCE ROTATING PARTS AND
REASSEMBLE.# TEST FOR VIBRATION, NOISE, AND
SMO
OTH OPERATION.DEWA-CONFIDENTIAL3.9 WARSAN
TP ADMIN BUILDING # BOOSTER PUMP (KSB)#
QUANTITY: 1 NO# FAULT: IMPELLER AND SEAL
DAMAGE, M
OTOR GROUNDED, NEEDS REPLACEMENTSCOPE:#
REMOVE THE DEFECTIVE UNIT.# SUPPLY AND
INSTALL NEW KSB PUMP OR EQUIVALENT MODEL.#
REALIGN, R
ECONNECT PIPING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY.#
TEST OPERATION, PERFORMANCE, AND
PRESSURE DELIVERY.3.10 WARSAN CENTRAL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STORE # BOOSTER PUMP
(GRUNDFOS)# QUANTITY: 1 NO# FAULT:
GROUNDED, NEEDS REPLACEMENT SCOPE:#
REPLACE EXISTING PUMP WITH EQUIVALENT
GRUNDFOS MODEL.# CONNEC
T PIPING, ELECTRICAL WIRING, AND CONTROL
SIGNALS.# TEST AND COMMISSION.3.11 RUWAYAH
DP COMPLEX # SUBMERSIBLE PUMP# QUANTITY: 1
NO# F
AULT: GROUNDED, NEEDS REPLACEMENT SCOPE:#
REMOVE THE DEFECTIVE SUBMERSIBLE PUMP.#
SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
WITH SUITA
BLE HEAD AND FLOWCAPACITY.# VERIFY CONTROL
PANEL OPERATION AND CABLE TERMINATIONS.#
CONDUCT INSULATION RESISTANCE,
OPERATIONAL, AND
PRESSURE TESTS.3.12 RUWAYAH GARAGE #
BOOSTER PUMPS (GRUNDFOS)# QUANTITY: 2
NOSDEWA-CONFIDENTIAL# FAULT: GROUNDED,
NEEDS REPLACEMENT
SCOPE:# REMOVE TWO (2) DEFECTIVE PUMPS.#
SUPPLY AND INSTALL NEW GRUNDFOS PUMPS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(MODEL A-96935503-P9-2133 OREQUIVALENT).#
ALIGN PUMPS
, CHECK ROTATION, AND VERIFY OPERATION
UNDER FULL LOAD.# SUBMIT PERFORMANCE AND
TEST REPORTS.4. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM #SPECI
FICATION #PUMP BRAND #GRUNDFOS, KSB,
GOULDS, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT #MOTOR
RATING #AS PER EXISTING INSTALLATION (MATCH
EXISTING DUTY
 ANDHEAD) #ENCLOSURE RATING #IP55 OR
HIGHER FOR MOTORS, IP65 FOR CONTROL PANELS
#CONTROL PANEL #EXISTING PANEL TO BE
RETAINED OR REP
AIRED UNLESS FAULTY#CABLE #XLPE INSULATED,
FLAME-RETARDANT, AS PER LOAD REQUIREMENT
#PROTECTION DEVICES #OVERLOAD, PHASE
FAILURE, DR
Y RUN, AND SHORT-CIRCUITPROTECTION
#TESTING #INSULATION RESISTANCE, NO-LOAD
CURRENT, VIBRATION, PRESSURE,AND FLOW TEST
#SL. NO. #LOC
ATION / BUILDING #PUMP TYPE #QTY (NOS.)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

#ACTIVITYDESCRIPTION #BRAND / MODEL #WORK
CATEGORY #REMARKS #6 #AL QOUZ SUSTAINABLE
BUILDING
 #SUBMERSIBLE PUMP #2 #REPLACEMENT
OFDEFECTIVE SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS WITH NEW
EQUIVALENT MODELS, CABLING &COMMISSIONING
## #REPLACEMENT
#GROUNDED #7 #JAPS SERVICE BLOCK B #VFD
CONTROL PANEL #1 #INSPECTION & REPAIROF
SIEMENS VFD, REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY
COMPONENTS, PROGR
AMMING & TESTING#SIEMENS #
SZVH0YFK035722/SCN-A5E03-262700 #REPAIR
#CONTROL PANELFAULT #8 #JAPS PUMP ROOM
#TRANSFER PUMP #1 #BEARING
 & SEAL REPLACEMENT,BALANCING & FUNCTIONAL
TESTING #GRUNDFOS # A-96806946-P3-1738
#REPAIR#BEARING SOUND #9 #WARSAN TP ADMIN
BUILDING
 #BOOSTER PUMP #1 #REMOVAL OF
DAMAGEDPUMP, SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF NEW
KSB EQUIVALENT, REALIGNMENT
&COMMISSIONING #KSB # WEA10012 #

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPLACEMENT #IMPELLER, SEAL, &
MOTORDAMAGED #10 #WARSAN CENTRAL STORE
#BOOSTER PUMP #1 #DISMANTLING
&INSTALLATION OF NEW EQUIVALENT
GRUNDFOS BOOSTER PUMP, TESTING
&COMMISSIONING #GRUNDFOS # D-AR508030
#REPLACEMENT #GROUNDED #11 #RUWAYAH DP
COMPLEX #SUBMERSIBLE PUM
P #1 #REMOVAL OF DAMAGEDSUBMERSIBLE PUMP,
INSTALLATION OF NEW EQUIVALENT, CABLE
TERMINATION &TESTING ## #REPLACEMENT
#GROUNDED #12 #
RUWAYAH GARAGE #BOOSTER PUMP #2
#REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PUMPS,INSTALLATION OF
NEW GRUNDFOS BOOSTER PUMPS, ALIGNMENT &
FULL TESTING #GRUN
DFOS # A-96935503-P9-2133 #REPLACEMENT
#GROUNDED #NOTES:1. ALL REPLACED PUMPS
SHALL BE GRUNDFOS, KSB, OR GOULDS, OR
APPROVEDEQUIVALE
NT MEETING THE SAME DUTY POINT AND
PERFORMANCE.2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT
EACH SITE PRIOR TO EXECUTION TO CONFIRM

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SITECONDITIONS AND
PUMP DETAILS.3. ALL ALIGNMENT, INSULATION
RESISTANCE, AND PERFORMANCE TEST
REPORTSMUST BE SUBMITTED AFTER
COMPLETION.4. RATES SHALL
INCLUDE TRANSPORTATION, DISMANTLING,
REINSTALLATION,CONSUMABLES, TOOLS, AND
TESTING MATERIALS.5. WARRANTY: 1 YEAR FROM
COMMISSIONING
 DATE FOR REPLACED PARTS
ANDWORKMANSHIP.GENERAL CONDITIONS# THE
CONTRACTOR AT DEWA WORK PREMISES SHALL
FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY &ENVIRONME
NT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATIONS DURING
THE CONTRACT PERIOD.# THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL CARRY OUT A RISK ASSESSMENT FOR ALL
HIS WORKS.THI
S RISK ASSESSMENT SHALL BE FROM SAFETY AS
WELL AS OCCUPATIONAL
HEALTHCONSIDERATIONS. (DEWA FORMAT TO BE
USED).# TOOLBOX TALKS SHOULD
 BE GIVEN TO THE WORKERS BY THEIR
SUPERVISOR, ACOPY OF WHICH SHALL BE GIVEN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TO DEWA.# NO WELDING, FLAME HEATING OR
CUTTING, GRINDING
, PNEUMATIC CHIPPING,ETC. SHALL BE CARRIED
OUT WITHOUT SPECIFIC CLEARANCE FROM DEWA
THROUGH"HOT WORK PERMITS". THE HOT WORK
PERMIT I
F REQUIRED SHALL BE OBTAINED ONA DAILY
BASIS.# THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT  NO TIM

2 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF PUMP, REPLACEMENT OF
IMPELLER/SEAL, FUNCTIONAL TESTING ASPER
ATTACHED SPECIFICATION AT AL QOUZ STORE 02

         1 NO

3 ITEM-00001 DISMANTLING & REPLACEMENT WITH NEW
EQUIVALENT GRUNDFOS PUMP,INSTALLATION,
ALIGNMENT & COMMISSIONING AS PER ATTACHED
SPECIFICATION AT
AL QOUZ ACCOMMODATION

         1 NO

4 ITEM-00001 PUMP DISMANTLING, IMPELLER/ SEAL CHECK,
REASSEMBLY & PRESSURE TEST ASPER
SPECIFICATION AT FILING STATION

         1 NO

5 ITEM-00001 REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PUMPS, SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF NEW GRUNDFOS
TRANSFERPUMPS, TESTING & COMMISSIONING AS

         2 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PER SPECIFICATION @JEBEL A
LI CABLESTORE

6 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE SUBMERSIBLE
PUMPS WITH NEW EQUIVALENT MODELS,CABLING
& COMMISSIONING AS PER SPECIFICATION @
SUSTAINABLE BUI
LDING

         2 NO

7 ITEM-00001 INSPECTION & REPAIR OF SIEMENS VFD,
REPLACEMENT OF FAULTY
COMPONENTS,PROGRAMMING & TESTING AT JAPS
BACHELOR ACCOMMODATION

         1 NO

8 ITEM-00001 BEARING & SEAL REPLACEMENT, BALANCING &
FUNCTIONAL TESTING AS PERSPECIFICATION
@JAPS FAMILY

         1 NO

9 ITEM-00001 REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PUMP, SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF NEW KSB
EQUIVALENT,REALIGNMENT & COMMISSIONING AS
PER SPECIFICATION @ WARSAN TP AD
MINBUILDING

         1 NO

10 ITEM-00001 DISMANTLING & INSTALLATION OF NEW
EQUIVALENT GRUNDFOS BOOSTER PUMP,TESTING
& COMMISSIONING AS PER SPECIFICATION @

         1 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WARSAN CENTRAL STO
RE

11 ITEM-00001 REMOVAL OF DAMAGED SUBMERSIBLE PUMP,
INSTALLATION OF NEW EQUIVALENT,CABLE
TERMINATION & TESTING AS PER SPECIFICATION
@ RUWAYAH DP CO
MPLEX

         1 NO

12 ITEM-00001 REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PUMPS, INSTALLATION OF
NEW GRUNDFOS BOOSTER PUMPS,ALIGNMENT &
FULL TESTING AS PER SPECIFICATION AT
RUWAYAH GARAGE

         2 NO

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Repairing and Replacement of Damaged Pumps at DEWA Various Locations.

Contact: Mr.M.Arif Mushtaq / 055-2239059

Payment Terms: 100% on completion.

Site Visit Date: 03.12.2025

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412600162
DATE : 23.01.2026

REQ TITLE : Repairing and Replacement of

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.01.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032505708

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 15 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


